7
Depending on the number of pump elements, these high-pressure,
high-volume pumps can be used for following applications:
1.As a supply pump for small to midsize two-line systems
(‘F’ version with filter block, safety valve and pressure gauge) in
conjunction with a pressure-controlled change-over valve. The supply
range lies within a radius of approximately 50 m from the pump
depending on the ambient temperature and type of lubricant.

for voltages frequencies, explosion-
proof design is added to the pump
type code.
100 : gear ratio = 1 : 100
Reservoir Assemblies:
010 : reservoir capacity 10 l
030 : reservoir capacity 30 l
XY : reservoir for grease and oil
N : reservoir without level monitoring
BU : reservoir with low and high-level control
(ultrasonic sensor)
Note: The ultrasonic sensor is equipped with 2 switching points. If only one
low-level control is desired, the corresponding contacts must be connected.
A 24VDC supply voltage is required for the sensor.
Pump Elements:
E : element(s)
V : bracket with element(s) and pressure gauge
F : bracket with element(s), filter block,
pressure gauge and safety valve
Extension for Motor Designation:
380-420/440-480 : standard multi-range motor for 380-420V/50 Hz
and 440-480 V/60 Hz
000 : pump without motor, however with connecting flange
472_08 LIN NEU Twoline engl 2.10 RZ.qxd:125_03_05_Twolin_Two_engl_L  02.10.2008  10:55 Uhr  Seite 9